GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SOCTAL JUSTICE & EMPOWERMNET
RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 3165
TO BE ANSWERED ON 22.03.2018

RELEASE OF GRANTS UNDER TUITION FEE SCHEME

3165. SHRI T.G. VENKATESH:
SHRI DHARMAPURI SRINIVAS:

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:
(a) whether the Ministry has received any representations for release of grants under Tuition Fee Scheme' from the States of Telangana and Andhra Pradesh;

(b) if so, the details thereof: and
(¢) whether Government would consider the requests and if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
(SHRI VIJAY SAMPLA)

(a) & (b) This Ministry does not have any scheme namely “Tuition Fee Scheme”. No representation has been received in this regard from States of Andhra Pradesh and Telangana.

{(¢) Does not arise.
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